

Regular Civil Suit No.9/2017
Gangadhar & Ors. Vs.
Sambhaji & Ors.
CNR NO.MHLA050010022017

:: ORDER BELOW EXHIBIT 79 ::

. This is an application to condone the delay.

2. The defendant no. 6 submitted that, due to his family problem and education of his daughter he is unable to attend the Court and submitting his written statement within stipulated time. Hence, delay is caused to file the written statement.

3. The plaintiff filed his say and submitted that to avoid the multiplicity of proceeding appropriate order may kindly be passed.

4. Perused application alongwith submissions of the both the parties. The suit is for declaration of immovable property. The rights of the parties are yet to be decided. For interest of justice and avoid the multiplicity of proceeding, it is proper to allow the application.

ORDER

1. The application is allowed.

Date : 14/03/2019
Ahmedpur

(Jaydeo Y. Ghule)
Civil Judge Sr. Division,
Ahmedpur