

ORDER

In view of Order passed below Exh. 159, the following additional issues are framed.

ADDITIONAL ISSUES

- 5-A. Do the plaintiffs prove that, in the year 1993 in between plaintiff No. 1, defendant Nos. 1 and 6 the partition was took place in the suit property ?
- 5-B. Do the plaintiffs prove that, the suit land mentioned in the paragraph No. 14 of the plaint are allotted to the share of plaintiff No.1 ?
- 5-C. Whether the suit property is properly valued and requisite court fees is paid for the pecuniary jurisdiction ?
- 5-D. Whether the suit is bad for non-joinder of necessary parties ?
- 5-E. Whether the suit is within limitation ?
- 5-F. Whether defendant Nos. 1 to 4 are entitled for compensatory costs ?

Ahmedpur.
Dated : 19/12/2020.

(A.R.Surve)
Civil Judge Senior Division
Ahmedpur.